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, , DIVISION OF LICENSING
Connec‘rlcq‘r Office of 450 Columbus Boulevard, Suite 302, Hartford, Connecticut 06103
Early Childhood Phone (800)282-6063 or (860)500-4450 Fax (860)326-0552
Email: oec.licensing@ct.gov Website: www.ctoec.org
CHILD CARE CENTER/GROUP CHILD CARE HOME
INVESTIGATION
Proaram License Date of
Namge Number DCCC.70528 Inspection 06/17/2024
SUNFLOWER FAMILY LEARNING CENTER Expiration Time of
Date 11/30/2027 Inspection 09:41 AM
Teleph Total
Address 1470 BARNUM AVE elephone (203) 945-1770 Cgsacity 54
Days and Under Three
BRIDGEPORT CT 06610-3237] Hours MONDAY-FRIDAY | Capacity 29
#Children # Under 3 # Staff 7:00am-5:00PM Summer
Present 21 Present 10 Present 6 Care Open
Purpose of Name of .
Investigation Follow-up for case 2024-435 Inspector Karen Hicks
P ’ . I tor’
Emai Support@sunflower lear ningcenter .org Em o karen.hicks@ct.gov
SUBSTANTIATED VIOLATIONS OF REGULATIONS
VIOLATION | Statute- | Description: oo N violations
Regulation
No violations wer e cited during thisinspection
VIOLATION Statute - Description:
Regulation
VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation
VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation
VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation
VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation
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VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

NOT SUBSTANTIATED AND/OR PENDING VIOLATIONS OF REGULATIONS

STATUS:
Not Substantiated

Statute -

Regulation 192-79-4a(C)(

19a-79-10(c)

8} and/or

Description: 110-Under Three Endorsement: Ratio: 1 Staff to 4
Children

Operator in compliance with ratios at thisvisit.

STATUS:
Not Substantiated

Statute -
Regulation

[19a-79-10(c)(3)]

Description: 1#1—Under Three Endor sement: Group Size no L arger
t

Operator in compliance with ratios at thisvisit.

STATUS:

Statute -
Regulation

Description:
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STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation
STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation
STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation
STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation
YES/NO: No WERE VIOLATIONS CITED DURING THIS VISIT?
DISCUSSIONS/COMMENTS
NOTE: Only the regulations marked as pending, substantiated or non-substantiated were monitored or discussed.
DATE
-KM. CORRECTIONS
(Signature of OEC Representative) (Signature of OEC Representative) DUEBY: (Signature of Person in Charge)
Karen Hicks Malik wilson
(Printed Name) (Printed Name) (Printed Name)




